SaRonix
Crystal  Clock  Oscillator
S1800 / S1803 / S1850 SeriesTechnical  Data
3.3 & 5V, HCMOS, TTL, SMD
DS-181     REV F
(T) = Tape & Reel
  full reel increments only
Frequency Range:

30 pF max  50+ to 70 MHz, 10 TTL
20 pF max  70+ to 80 MHz (HCMOS), 10 TTL
Part Numbering Guide
Mechanical:
Shock:
Solderability:
Vibration:
Solvent Resistance:
Terminal Strength:
Resistance to Soldering Heat:
MIL-STD-883, Method 2002, Condition B
MIL-STD-883, Method 2003
MIL-STD-883, Method 2007, Condition A
MIL-STD-202, Method 215
MIL-STD-883, Method 2004, Condition D
MIL-STD-202, Method 210, Condition I or J
Environmental:
Gross Leak Test:
Fine Leak Test:
Thermal Shock:
Moisture Resistance:
MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Condition C
MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Condition A2
MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
MIL-STD-883, Method 1004
Series
  S1800 = 5.0V, 1.544 to 50 MHz, 15 pF, standby
  S1803 = 3.3V, 1.544 to 80 MHz, 15 pF, standby
  S1850 = 5.0V, 1.544 to 80 MHz, 50 pF high drive
S   1803    C  –  60.0000   (T)
Saronix
Frequency (MHz)
Stability Tolerance
    *A = ±25 ppm, -10 to +70°C
    B = ±50 ppm, -10 to +70°C
    C =  ±100 ppm, -10 to +70°C
  *E = ±50 ppm, -40 to +85°C
   *F = ±100 ppm, -40 to +85°C
SaRonix  141 Jefferson Drive  •  Menlo Park, CA 94025  •  USA  •  650-470-7700  •  800-227-8974  •  Fax 650-462-9894
8ps max RMS period jitterJitter:
SaRonix
Crystal  Clock  Oscillator 3.3 & 5V, HCMOS, TTL, SMD
S1800 / S1803 / S1850 SeriesTechnical  Data
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
DS-181     REV F
Tri-State Logic Table Test Circuit
Scale:  None  (Dimensions in              )
mm
inches
Pad 1 Input
Logic 1 or NC
Logic 0 or GND
Pad 3 Output
Oscillation
High Impedance
Required Input Levels on Pad 1:
    Logic 1 = 2.2V min
    Logic 0 = 0.8V max
Package Details
7.5
.295
max
5.2
.205
max
1.15
.043
 1.4
.055 Pad 2
(GND)
Pad 1